Conservator having regard to the calculation provided with each work plan in 
relation to the restoration of the disturbed area of the Land provided that the 
Conservator is not bound by such calculation. Subject to any increases under 
Condition 29, such guarantee or bond is to be initially set at $55,000.00 (fifty 
five thousand dollars) for due and faithful performance by the Permit holder 
of the obligations under this Access Arrangement. 

(b) The restoration guarantee or bond shall be provided by the Permit holder for a 
minimum term of three years and shall commence from the date of the first